the date of disability Certificate certifying that she 
is having 75% locomotor disability) with all the consequential benefits subject to just 
exceptions till she recovers and gets the fitness certificate or till her superannuation 
whichever is earlier. 

115. Conversion of 1629 (One thousand six hundred and twenty nine) temporary posts of various 
cadres on the establishment of this Court into permanent ones with effect from 26.05.2023 
vide office order dated 26.5.2023 has been reflected in Schedule-I, accordingly. 

116. Vide office order dated 13.10.2023 issued under endst.